

**Order No. 10 dated 10-04-2025**

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Hazira for appellant is filed along with track reports and postal receipts.

Time prayer for the respondent no. 6 along with vakalatnama is heard, considered and hence allowed.

It appears from the track report and postal receipts that the summon is duly served upon the respondent no. 5.

To 06-06-2025 for appearance of the respondent no. 5 and WO by the respondent no. 6, if any, in the meantime and fresh steps upon respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 7.

Interim order be extended till the next date fixed as prayed for.

District Judge I/C  
(WB00959)