

**Misc. A- 253 of 2024**

**Order No. 15 dated 02.02.2026**

The appellant files hazira.

The appellant files an extension petition supported by affidavit and copy.

The respondent no. 1 files an adjournment petition.

The respondent no. 6 files hazira along with W/O supported by affidavit.

Copy is served.

The appellant takes no fresh steps regarded respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 7.

No appearance is entered by the respondent no. 5

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 13.3.26 for filing W/O by the respondent no. 1 positively I.d. necessary order, appearance by the respondent no. 5 positively I.d. necessary order and taking fresh steps by the appellant nos. 2 to 4 and 7 positively I.d. necessary order.

Copy, if any, to be served in the meantime.

The interim order stands extended till the next date.

District Judge  
(WB01133)